
 
Kids Ministry for grades K-2 

Sunday nights from 4:30-6pm (unless otherwise noted) 
Optional: free dinner provided from 6-6:30pm weekly 

 

Winter 2026  

 
Sunday, January 11  Club meeting – Camp games night  

Sunday, January 18  Club meeting 

Sunday, January 25  Club meeting 

 

Sunday, February 1  Club meeting – Erie Winter Olympics night 

Sunday, February 8 Super Bowl Roller-skating party 2-4pm  

@ Gem City Skate 3162 West Lake Road $5/person incl. skates 

This is an “all family” event but you must transport your child to and 

from event 

Sunday, February 15 Club meeting 

Sunday, February 22 Club meeting 

 

Sunday, March 1  NERF NIGHT!  We’ve got the gear for you   

Sunday, March 8  Club meeting 

Sunday, March 15  Club meeting 

Sunday, March 22  Club meeting 

Sunday, March 29 Playport Night - 2-4pm @ 2730 West 12th Street 

$5/person This is an “all family” event but you must transport your child  

to and from event 
 

Get connected to our community – worship with us Sundays at 9:30am 

 

Glenwood Methodist Church – 2931 Myrtle Street, Erie 16508 glenwoodmethodist.church 

Got Questions? Contact Christine 814-403-1724 
 


